

Art Liability Waiver

Agreement:

PFA Studio 14700 148th Ave NE Woodinville, WA 98072

Agreement entered (month)	this day of	, 20,		
Between	(Hereinafter referr	ed to as the Artist), residir	ng at (your address) and Picket	: Fence Art
Studio; whereas the Artist is a professional wishes to exhibit artworks by the Artist un			rough PFA Studio; and whereas	s PFA Studio
Therefore, the parties hereto agree as follo	ows:			
1. Loss and Damage: The Artist veremoving the artworks at the end of the e		=		
All artwork to be delivered to PFA Studio I	by May 16th at 12:00 pm.			
Plan on picking up any unsold artwork on S	Sunday, May 18th at 5:00 pm.			
PFA Studio is not responsible for any loss	or damage caused during the un	lloading, installation, and I	presentation of the art.	
The Artist is responsible for insuring their	artworks during the exhibit.			
2. Terms and Termination: This a agreement will automatically terminate wi				time. This
3. Exhibitions:				
All artwork to be delivered to PFA Studio b	by May 16th at 12:00 pm. Art wo	ork must be ready to hang	with a wire across the back.	
Artwork must be labeled with:				
The Artist Name				
Name of the Art				
Medium, Size				
• Price if it is for sale.				
Contact information for sales				
Artist.is encouraged to attend and invit	te friends to the Opening Recept	tion May 17th at 6:30 pm.		
4. Commissions : PFA Studio	will charge a 35% Commission	for art sales.		
Delivery of sold artworks is the Artist's r	esponsibility.			
5. Arbitration : All disputes ar arbitration award may be entered for ju for a sum of less than \$1,000.	ising under this agreement shall Idgment in any court having juris	_		
6. Governing Law: This Agree have executed this agreement of the da	ment shall be governed by the la y and year above set forth.	aws of the State of Washin	gton. In witness where-of the	parties hereto
-				
Artist Signature		 Date		

I waive and release the PFA Studio and its officials, officers, volunteers as well as our participating Locations from any and every liability of loss, including, but not limited to, liability or loss for damages or personal injury or property damage related to any claim that may be filed concerning, on behalf of, or for myself, either now or in the future, that results from or is connected in any way to the artwork which I am permitting the establishment that is showcasing my art works. The waiver and release apply even if the liability or loss results or is connected with the active or passive negligence of the PFA Studio and/or their officials, officers or volunteers.